
 

How to Reach the Center for Advanced Technological and Environmental Training,  

Karlsruhe Institute of Technology (KIT) - Campus North, Leopoldshafen, by Public Transport 
 
You can reach the Karlsruhe Institute of Technology - Campus North from downtown Karlsruhe by the S1 
and S11 trams with the destinations of LEOPOLDSHAFEN or HOCHSTETTEN. Departure times from 
Monday to Friday and stops in Karlsruhe relevant for course attendance:  

Hauptbahnhof (Central Railway Station) 06:42 07:02 07:42 08:02 08:42 09:42 

Marktplatz 06:49 07:09 07:49 08:09 08:49 09:49 

Europaplatz 06:53 07:13 07:53 08:13 08:53 09:53 

Mühlburger Tor 06:55 07:15 07:55 08:15 08:55 09:55 

The ride from Karlsruhe Central Railway Station to the tram stop “Leopoldstraße” in Leopoldshafen takes 
about forty minutes. At this stop you change for the No.195 connecting bus which takes you to the Karlsruhe 
Institute of Technology - Campus North. Your ticket is also valid for this part of the trip. The No. 195 bus stop 
is located directly at the tram stop “Leopoldstraße”. 

Arrival at Leopoldstraße 07:17 07:37 08:17 08:37 09:17 10:17 

Departure from Leopoldstraße 07:21 07:41 08:21 08:41 09:21 10:21 

Arrival at the KIT - Campus North 07:27 07:47 08:27 08:47 09:27 10:27 

Start of the course 07:45 08:15  08:45 09:00 09:30 11:00 

The Center for Advanced Technological and Environmental Training (FTU) is situated left of the southern 
entrance gate of the Karlsruhe Institute of Technology - Campus North.  

Visitors coming from the direction of Mannheim may take the R2 regional train in the direction of Karlsruhe, 
get off at Blankenloch Railway Station, then take the No. 195 connecting bus in the direction of Leopold-
shafen and get off at the bus stop "KIT – Campus Nord Südtor".  

Departure times of No. 195 buses from the KIT - Campus North bus stop “KIT – Campus Nord Südtor” 
(opposite of the FTU building) to the tram stop “Leopoldstraße” in Leopoldshafen from Monday to Friday: 

Departure from  
KIT - Campus North 

15:52 16:12 16:32 16:52 17:12 17:32 17:52 18:12 18:32 

Arrival at Leopoldstraße  15:50 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:36 17:56 18:16 18:36 

In Leopoldshafen change for the tram lines S1 or S11 in the direction of Karlsruhe:  

Departure from  
Leopoldstraße ab 

16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:20 17:40 18:00 18.20 18:40 19:00 19:40 20:00 

Arrival at Karlsruhe  
Central Railway Station 

16:26 16:46 17:06 17:26 17:46 18:06 18:26 18:46 19:06 19:26 20:06 20:26 

Arrival at Karlsruhe  
Central Railway Station 

16:37 16:57 17:17 17:37 17:47 18:17 18:37 18:57 19:17 19:37 20:17 20:37 

Tickets can be bought at automatic ticket vendors at all train stops or from the tram driver. A one-way ticket 
(3 zones) is 3.30 EUR; the so-called "Citykarten”, which are valid for 24 hours, are 6.00 EUR. Please visit 
http://en.kvv.de/tarifs.html for up-to-date information. 

Taxi Services 

Taxi Funk Zentrale (radio taxi) +49 721 94 41 44   or   Minicar + Citycar +49 721 56 50 50 

A taxi ride from Karlsruhe Central Railway Station to the KIT - Campus North in Eggenstein-Leopoldshafen is 
approx. 30.00 EUR. Time approx. 30 minutes. 

Detailed information about reaching the Center can also be found in the Internet under 
http://www.kit.edu/kit/english/campus_north_car.php and 
http://www.kit.edu/kit/english/campus_north_public_transport.php.  

 

Fortbildungszentrum 

für Technik und Umwelt 

Direktor: Dr. Gunthard Metzig 

 
Hermann-von-Helmholtz-Platz 1 

76344 Eggenstein-Leopoldshafen 

  

http://en.kvv.de/tarifs.html
http://www.kit.edu/kit/english/campus_north_car.php
http://www.kit.edu/kit/english/campus_north_public_transport.php

